Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Pennsylvania
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Allegheny County District Attorney Local $4,089 $5,674 $9,763
Allegheny County Police Department Local $92,759 $3,498 $96,257
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office Local $68,279 $22,971 $91,250
Allentown Police Department Local $17,375 SO $17,375
Amtrak Police Department Local $1,525,820 $21,499 $1,547,319
Bensalem Township Police Department Local $140,670 $27,181 $167,851
Berks County District Attorney's Office Local $17,375 SO $17,375
Bethlehem Police Department Local $17,375 SO $17,375
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department Local $24,930 $19,111 $44,041
Bristol Township Police Department Local SO $24,373 $24,373
Butler Township Police Local $32,589 SO $32,589
Canonsburg Borough Police Department Local $43,324 SO $43,324
Castle Shannon Police Department Local $985 $2,699 $3,684
Cheltenham Township Police Department Local SO $16,587 $16,587
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department Local $27,295 $3,466 $30,761
Clairton Police Department Local S575 $3,498 $4,073
Coal Township Police Department Local SO $58,480 $58,480
Coraopolis Police Department Local $42,748 SO $42,748
Cornwall Borough Police Department Local SO $318,142 $318,142
Cumberland County District Attorney's Office Local SO $23,217 $23,217
Darby Borough Police Department Local 57,824 $51,188 $59,012
Dauphin County Drug Task Force Task Force $4,626 $601,668 $606,294
Duquesne Police Department Local $10,456 $18,486 $28,942
East Lampeter Township Police Department Local $95,275 $419,011 $514,286
Easttown Township Police Department Local $17,924 SO $17,924
Elizabethtown Police Department Local SO $48,935 $48,935
Erie Police Department Local $3,164 $1,428 $4,592
Findlay Township Police Department Local $1,000 SO $1,000
Hazleton Police Department Local $59,884 $4,885 $64,769
Indiana Borough Police Department Local $6,595 S0 $6,595

Lancaster County Drug Enforcement Task Force Task Force $6,760 $31,354 $38,114



Lebanon County Detective Bureau

Lehigh County District Attorney's Office
Lower Merion Township Police Department
McKeesport Police Department

Monessen Police Department

Montgomery County District Attorney's Office
Moon Township Police

Mount Carmel Borough Police Department
Munhall Borough Police Department

National Guard Counterdrug Program

New Brighton Area Police Department

New Castle Police Department

North Coventry Township Police Department
North Strabane Township Police Department
Office Of Attorney General

Ohio Township Police Department

Palmer Township Police Department

Penn Hills Police Department

Philadelphia District Attorney's Office
Philadelphia Housing Authority Police Department
Philadelphia Police Department

Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police

Plum Borough Police Department

Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department
Robinson Township Police Department

Scott Township Police Department

Scranton Police Department

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Transit

Police Department

Southern Regional Police Department
Stroud Area Regional Police Department
Sugarloaf Township Police Department
Township Of Abington Police Department
Weatherly Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

SO
$17,375
SO

$219
$41,631
$58,097
$1,000
$252
$28,094
$4,512
$8,015
$43,951
$2,250
$547
$362,643
$1,759
$17,521
$1,835
$104,131
SO
$510,296
$157,762
$1,326
$27,295
$43,011
$18,650
$27,295

$7,824
S0
$27,295
$32,589
$17,924
$19,422

$184,625
S0
$16,587
$238

S0

S0

S0

S0
$20,060
S0

S0

S0
$14,237
$2,699
$26,942
S0

S0

S0

S0
$1,958
$283,904
$21,337
S0
$4,885
S0
$12,997
$4,885

$51,188
$7,678
$4,885
S0

S0

S0

$184,625
$17,375
$16,587
$457
$41,631
$58,097
$1,000
$252
$48,154
$4,512
$8,015
$43,951
$16,487
$3,246
$389,585
$1,759
$17,521
$1,835
$104,131
$1,958
$794,200
$179,099
$1,326
$32,180
$43,011
$31,647
$32,180

$59,012

$7,678
$32,180
$32,589
$17,924
$19,422



West Homestead Police Department Local $21,038 $19,044 $40,082

West Mifflin Police Department Local $1,429 $3,439 $4,868
Wilkinsburg Police Department Local $6,780 $4,585 $11,365
York City Police Department Local $51,360 $950 $52,310

Pennsylvania Totals $3,934,824 $2,414,474 $6,349,298



	Pennsylvania

