Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Pennsylvania Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Allegheny County District Attorney	Local	\$4,089	\$5,674	\$9,763
Allegheny County Police Department	Local	\$92,759	\$3,498	\$96,257
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$68,279	\$22,971	\$91,250
Allentown Police Department	Local	\$17,375	\$0	\$17,375
Amtrak Police Department	Local	\$1,525,820	\$21,499	\$1,547,319
Bensalem Township Police Department	Local	\$140,670	\$27,181	\$167,851
Berks County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$17,375	\$0	\$17,375
Bethlehem Police Department	Local	\$17,375	\$0	\$17,375
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department	Local	\$24,930	\$19,111	\$44,041
Bristol Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$24,373	\$24,373
Butler Township Police	Local	\$32,589	\$0	\$32,589
Canonsburg Borough Police Department	Local	\$43,324	\$0	\$43,324
Castle Shannon Police Department	Local	\$985	\$2,699	\$3,684
Cheltenham Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,587	\$16,587
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department	Local	\$27,295	\$3,466	\$30,761
Clairton Police Department	Local	\$575	\$3,498	\$4,073
Coal Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$58,480	\$58,480
Coraopolis Police Department	Local	\$42,748	\$0	\$42,748
Cornwall Borough Police Department	Local	\$0	\$318,142	\$318,142
Cumberland County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$23,217	\$23,217
Darby Borough Police Department	Local	\$7,824	\$51,188	\$59,012
Dauphin County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$4,626	\$601,668	\$606,294
Duquesne Police Department	Local	\$10,456	\$18,486	\$28,942
East Lampeter Township Police Department	Local	\$95,275	\$419,011	\$514,286
Easttown Township Police Department	Local	\$17,924	\$0	\$17,924
Elizabethtown Police Department	Local	\$0	\$48,935	\$48,935
Erie Police Department	Local	\$3,164	\$1,428	\$4,592
Findlay Township Police Department	Local	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
Hazleton Police Department	Local	\$59,884	\$4,885	\$64,769
Indiana Borough Police Department	Local	\$6,595	\$0	\$6,595
Lancaster County Drug Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$6,760	\$31,354	\$38,114

Lebanon County Detective Bureau	Local	\$0	\$184,625	\$184,625
Lehigh County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$17,375	\$0	\$17,375
Lower Merion Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,587	\$16,587
McKeesport Police Department	Local	\$219	\$238	\$457
Monessen Police Department	Local	\$41,631	\$0	\$41,631
Montgomery County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$58,097	\$0	\$58,097
Moon Township Police	Local	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
Mount Carmel Borough Police Department	Local	\$252	\$0	\$252
Munhall Borough Police Department	Local	\$28,094	\$20,060	\$48,154
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$4,512	\$0	\$4,512
New Brighton Area Police Department	Local	\$8,015	\$0	\$8,015
New Castle Police Department	Local	\$43,951	\$0	\$43,951
North Coventry Township Police Department	Local	\$2,250	\$14,237	\$16,487
North Strabane Township Police Department	Local	\$547	\$2,699	\$3,246
Office Of Attorney General	State	\$362,643	\$26,942	\$389,585
Ohio Township Police Department	Local	\$1,759	\$0	\$1,759
Palmer Township Police Department	Local	\$17,521	\$0	\$17,521
Penn Hills Police Department	Local	\$1,835	\$0	\$1,835
Philadelphia District Attorney's Office	Local	\$104,131	\$0	\$104,131
Philadelphia Housing Authority Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,958	\$1,958
Philadelphia Police Department	Local	\$510,296	\$283,904	\$794,200
Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police	Local	\$157,762	\$21,337	\$179,099
Plum Borough Police Department	Local	\$1,326	\$0	\$1,326
Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department	Local	\$27,295	\$4,885	\$32,180
Robinson Township Police Department	Local	\$43,011	\$0	\$43,011
Scott Township Police Department	Local	\$18,650	\$12,997	\$31,647
Scranton Police Department	Local	\$27,295	\$4,885	\$32,180
Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Transi	t			
Police Department	Local	\$7,824	\$51,188	\$59,012
Southern Regional Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,678	\$7,678
Stroud Area Regional Police Department	Local	\$27,295	\$4,885	\$32,180
Sugarloaf Township Police Department	Local	\$32,589	\$0	\$32,589
Township Of Abington Police Department	Local	\$17,924	\$0	\$17,924
Weatherly Police Department	Local	\$19,422	\$0	\$19,422

West Homestead Police Department	Local	\$21,038	\$19,044	\$40,082
West Mifflin Police Department	Local	\$1,429	\$3,439	\$4,868
Wilkinsburg Police Department	Local	\$6,780	\$4,585	\$11,365
York City Police Department	Local	\$51,360	\$950	\$52,310
Penn	sylvania Totals	\$3,934,824	\$2,414,474	\$6,349,298